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State of Connecticut 
Department of Public Safety 
Narrative Report 
DPS-302-C (Revised 04103} 

REPORT TYPE: 
D INITIAL D ASSIST 
~ SUPPL. 
D RE-OPEN 
D CLOSING 

ATTACHMENTS: OPS INCIDENT NUMBER: 
D STATEMENTS D TELETYPE 
D PHOTOS -JZ OTHER 
D SKETCH MAP 
D EVIDENCE 

CFS12-00705354 . 

Page_l_Of_2_ 

OMNI HOTELS AND RESORTS/MOUNT WASHINGTON RESORT 
BRETTON WOODS, NH 

WITNESS: Hilliard, Stephen 
Managing Director 
Omni Hotels 
Mount Washington ·Resort 
310 Mount Washington Hotel Road 
Bretton Woods, NH 03575 
Tel# 603-278-8801 (direct) (cell) 

DATE/TIME: On Thursday January 3, 2013 at approximately 1100 hours. 

ASSIGNMENT: Obtain information on Nancy Lanza's stay at the Mount Washington Resort. 

ACTION TAKEN: On the above date and time Detective Jeffery R Payette and this writer 
arrived at the Mount Washington Resort Hotel in Bretton Woods, NH. At that time we met with 
several members of the Mount Washington Resort staff in the Managing Director's office. We met 

-with Resort Manager Calvin Belknap, Loss Prevention Manager Michael B. McHale II and 
Managing Director Stephen Hilliard. 

The resort staff was very cooperative and offered to assist with the investigation. It was confirmed 
that Nancy Lanza checked in to the resort on December 11, 2012 at 12:10 pm. Based on staff 
recollection, the issuance of one room key and the documented restaurant meals that appeared to 
be for one person it is believed that Nancy Lanza stayed at the resort alone and checked out on 
December 13, 2012 at 12:27 pm. Mr. Hilliard indicated that the resort had printed records of 
Nancy Lanza's purchases at the resort during her stay. Mr. Hilliard contacted a representative from 
the Omni Resort legal office and learned that the company required a written request for the 
release of any paperwork documenting Nancy Lanza's stay at the resort. 

Mr. Hilliard further reported that several people had called the resort the week prior claiming to 
represent various news agencies inquiring about Nancy Lanza's stay at the resort. 

CASE STATUS TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 
1 ACTIVE D 4 EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE D A OFFENDER DECEASED D VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE 

D B PROSECUTION DECLINED O JUVENILE - NO CUSTODY 
0 C EXTRADITION DECLINED 

2 CLEARED BY ARREST O 6 NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 
D 3 SUSPENDED D F FUGITIVE 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVE GATOR HAVING SEEN DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT 
NUMBER. THAT THE INFORM TION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME 8 
OTHER MEMBERS OF MY PO CE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLl\:E DEPART~ENJ" 

~~;ERSON OR PE NS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE'INFORMATION 
RE c E Y ME. 

INVESTIGATOR 1.D t . REPORT DATE, SUP~RVI R · SUPERVISOR I.D. # APPROVAL DATE· 

ux 0772 January 15, 2013 F. TURNER 0245 
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State of Connecticut 
Department of Public Safety 
Narrative Report 
DPS-302-C (Revised 04/03) 

REPORT TYPE: 
D INITIAL D ASSIST 
ljl SUPPL. 
D RE-OPEN 
D CLOSING 

ATTACHMENTS: DPS INCIDENT NUMBER: 
D STATEMENTS D TELETYPE 
D PHOTOS D OTHER 

CFS12-00705354 
D SKETCH MAP 
D EVIDENCE 

Page2_0f_2_ 

On January 4, 2013 this writer sent a letter requesting the information to Stephen Hilliard via email 
(see attached request). On January 15, 2013 this writer reviewed an email reply sent by Stephen 
Hilliard. The email contained a five page attachment. The attachment included N ancy Lanza's 
invoice which documented that her reservation was made on December 5, 2012. The records 
confirmed the provided check in and checkout dates and times. The receipts for restaurant 
purchases charged to N ancy Lanza's hotel room were also provided (see attached print outt 

CASE STATUS TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 
1 ACTIVE O 4 EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE □ A OFFENDER DECEASED D VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE 
2 CLEARED BY ARREST □ 6 NO CRIMINAL ASPECT □ B PROSECUTION DECLINED D JUVENILE - NO CUSTODY 
3 SUSPENDED □ F FUGITIVE □ C EXTRADITION DECLINED 

UNDERSIGNED, AN IN IGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT 
ER. THAT THE INF ION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME B 

E DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPA RTMENT: OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPA RTMENT 
NS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE A TTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION 
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC 

SAFETY 
Eastern District Major Crime 

TO: Stephen Hilliard, Managing Director 
Omni Hotels and Resorts 
Mount Washington Resort 
310 Mt. Washington Hotel Road 
Bretton Woods, NH 03575 

Mr. Hilliard, 

Accredited Since I 988 

January 4, 2013 

As you are aware the Connecticut State Police Department is investigating the homicide of Nancy Lanza on 12-14-
2012 in the town of Newtown, Connecticut. The investigation requires that our detectives attempt to identify a 
timeline for the victim and locate any witnesses that may help with her background. It has been reported that Nancy 
Lanza checked in at the Mount Washington Resort on December 11, 2012 and stayed until December 13, 2012. 

Detective Lamoureux informed me that your company requires a written request for a copy of the documents that 
confirm the dates that Nancy Lanza spent at the resort. 

The case number for the investigation is CFS12-00705354. I can be reached at 860-886-6603 if you need to contact 
.e directly. 

Thank you in advance for your assistance with this matter. 

The information can be faxed or emailed to my office. 

Sergeant John F. Turner, Executive Officer 
Eastern District Major Crime Squad 

401 West Thames St. Unit 501 
Norwich,CT 06260 

Phone (860)886-6603 
EMAIL: john.f. tumer@ct.gov 

Fax# 860-887-8899 
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Lamoureux, David 

From: -~t: Stephen Hilliard [shilliard@omnihotels.com] 
Friday, January 04, 2013 6:06 PM 
Lamoureux, David 

Cc: Stephen Hilliard 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Information requested 
SH1.pdf 

Detective David A. Lamoureux, 

Attached is the information requested. 
it. 

Regards, 

Steve Hilliard 
Managing Director 
Omni Mount Washington Resort 
& Bretton Woods Ski Area 
603-278-8801 office 

cellular 
shil l iard@omnihotels.com 

-----Original Message-----

Please let me know if you assistance deciphering 

From: Lamoureux, David [mail to :Oavid.Lamoureux@ct.gov] 
ent: Friday, January 04, 2013 2:31 PM 

: Stephen Hilliard 
bject: FW: 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Detective David A. Lamoureux #772 
Connecticut State Police 
Eastern District Major Crime Squad 
401 West Thames Street Unit# 501 
Norwich, CT 06360 
Office 860-886-6603 Cellular 860-306-2101 Fax 860-887-8899 

1 
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., 

Nancy Lanza 
36 Y ogananda Street 
Sandy Hook CT 06482 
United States 

INFORMATION INVOICE 
Membership No. 
NRNumber 
Group Code 
Company Name 

Date Description 

SG 

12-11-12 Deposit Transfer 

12-11-12 Stlckneys Dinner Food 

12-11-12 Room Charge 

12-11-12 Resort Fee 

12-12-12 Stickneys Dinner Food 

.12-12 Room Charge 

12-12 Resort Fee 

12-12-12 NH 9% Resort Fee Tax 

12-12-12 NH-9% Tax 

8333751363 

12-13-12 Room Service Breakfast Food 

12-13-12 American Express 

XXXXXXXXXX>iU XX/XX 

Room No. 
Arrival 
Departure 

Page No. 

Folio No. 

Conf. No. 

GashierNo. 

Total 

Balance 

Thank you for staying at the Mount Washington Resort. 

310 Mount Washington Hotel Road, Bratton Woods., New Hampshire 03575 
Phone: ~278-1000, Fax: 603-278-8838 

H265 
12-11-12 
12-13-12 

1 of 1 

90315 

1482839 

3152 

12-19-12 

Charges Payments 

213.64 

107.20 

171 .00 

25.00 

60.14 

171 .00 

25.00 

4.50 

30.78 

5.86 

386.84 

600.48 600.48 

0.00 
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Omni Mount Washington Resort 

Check Detail 

MT. WASHINGTON RESORT 
STICKNEYS 

6360 Carolyn 2 

6/1 CHK 267 
DEC11 1 12 8:19PM 

1 MUSSEL a SAUSAGE 
1 CRAB CAJ<ES 
1 MUSHROOMS 
l' BREAD PUDDING 
3 KJ CHARD 

Pood 
Wine 
SVC CHARO SUBTOT 
TAX 
TOTAL PAYMEN 107.20 
RM CHG TIP 
B26S/Lanz11. 

10.00 
24..00 
6.00 

10.00 
30.00 
50.00 
30.00 
20.00 

7.20 

20.00 

ROOM CHAR.GE 1 07.20 
···6360 CLOSED D5Cll 9:43PM··-· 
GRATUITY 
TOTAL 

ROOM# 

SIGNATURE 

PRINT NAMB=.- - ------,--­
Groups of 6 or more may have 
an automatic gratuity added . 

PRINCESS ROOM IN THE BOTJH, 

OFFKRS APPETIZERS AT HALF·PRICB 
MONDAY-FRIDAY: S,00 - 7:00 PM 

Page 1 of1 

12-19-12 

00:00 

guest_checlc_detaH 
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Omni Mount Washington Resort 

Check Detail 

MT. WASKINGTON RESORT 
STICDIKYS 

6418 llill P 2 

S/1 ClrtC 163 OST l 
DEC12'12 7:38PM 

l SALM:>N SALAD *D 
l CHOC MOUSSE 
2 KJ CHARD 

Food 
Wine 
SVC CHARG SOBTOT 
TAX 

15.00 
11.00 
20.00 
26.00 
20.00 
1 0. 00 
4. 14 

TOTAL PAYMENT 60.14 
RM CRG TIP 10.00 
1!265/Lanza 
ROOM CHARGB 60. 14 

---6418 CLOSED DEC12 8:36PM---­
GRATUITY 
TOTAL 

SIGNATURB 
PRI NT NAME,_~------:--­

Groups of 6 or more may have 
an automatic gratuity added. 

PRINCESS ROOM I.N 'l'HB BOTBL 
OFFERS APPETIZERS AT HALF·PlllCE 

MONDAY-FRIDAY: 5:00 - 7,00 PM 

Page 1 of 1 

12-19-12 

00:00 

guest_ check_detail 
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Omni Mount Washington Resort 

Check Detail 

MT. WASHINGTON RESORT 
ROOM SERVICE 

6659 Amir l 

265/1 CHK 1593 GST l 
DEC13' 12 10:25AM 

l MO'PPIN 
$1 . 5 IRD Grat 
FOOD 
SVC CHARO straTOT 
TAX 
.TOTAL PAYMENT 
H265/Lanza 
ROOM CHARGE 

- --6659 CLOSED DBC1.3 
GRATUITY 
TOTAL 

SIGNATURB 

5 . 86 

4 .00 
l.50 
4.00 
1 .50 
0.36 

5 . 86 
10:26AM----

PRINT NAME: _ _______ _ 

PRINCESS ROOM IN THE HOTEL 
OFFERS APPETIZERS AT HALF-PRICE 

MONDAY-FRIDAY: 5,00 • 7:00 PM 

Page 1 of 1 

12-19-12 

00:00 

guest_ check_ d6tsil 



06630

Omni Mount Washington Resort 12-19-12 

19:28 

User Activity Log 

User Time Date Station ID AcHonType 

BMEANEY@OM 19:25 12-19-12 MTW ASHTS2NEW .OM CREDIT _CARO_SCREEN 
_ACCESS 

BMEANEY@OM 19:22 12-19-12 MTWASHTS2NEW.OM CREDIT CARO SCREEN 
_ACCES-S -

BMEANEY@OM 17:07 12-19-12 MTWASHTS2NEW.OM CREDIT CARO SCREEN 
_ACCESS -

BMEANEY@OM 17:04 12-19-12 MTWASHTS2NEW.OM CREDIT_CARD_SCRl:EN 
_ACCESS 

MROY@OMNIH 12:27 · 12-13-12 MWFD3.0MNIHOTELS CHECKOUT 

MROY@OMNIH 12:27 12-13-12 MWF03.0MNIHOTELS SETTLE CREDIT CARD 
APPROVAL 

MBLESSING@C 12:10 12-11-12 MWF04.0MNIHOTELS KEY CREATE 

MBLESSING@C 12:10 12-11-12 MWF04.0MNIHOTELS UPDATE RESERVATION 

MBLESSING@C 12:10 12-11-12 MWF04.0MNIHOTELS ·.UPDATE RESERVATION 

MBLESSING@C 12:10 12-11-12 MWFD4.0MNIHOTELS CHECK IN 

MBLESSING@C 12:10 12-11-12 MVJFD4.0MNIHOTELS RECORD CREDIT CARD 
APPROVAL 

MBLESSING@C 12:10 12-11-12 MWFD4.0MNIHOTELS CREDIT _CARD_SCREEN 
_ACCESS 

YRODRIGUES@ 09:50 12-11-12 MWFD3.0MNIHOTELS UPDATE RESERVATION 

KMARSH@OMI\ ·12:22 12-06-12 MTW ASHTS2NEW .OM COMMENTS NEW 

ORS 10:39 12-06-12 UNDEFINED UPDATE RESERVATION 

KMARSH@OMI\ 10:35 12-06-12 M'TWASHTS2NEW .OM SETTLE CREDIT CARD 
APPROVAL 

KMARSH@OMI\ 10:35 12-06-12 MTWASHTS2NEW .OM RECORD CREDIT CARD 
APPROVAL 

KMARSH@OMI\ 10:35 12-06-12 MTWASHTS2NEW .OM UPDATE RESERVATION · 

ORS 13:08 12-05-12 · UNDEFINED NEW RESERVATION 

i 
·' =11t11r From Dale 12-19-12 To Dale 12-19-12 

For Activity Group Rese1Va1lon For AclMty Type All 

ActMlybyAII • 
Sort Order lnse sc 

Action Description 

CONFIRMATION N0. 1482839:Reservation Screen was accessed; 

CONFIRMATION NO. 1482839;Reservatlon Screen was ecceased;_ 

CONFIRMATION NO. 1482839;Reservellon Screen was accessed; 

CONFIRMATION NO. 1482839;Reservation Screen was accessed; 

Lanza, Nancy checking out on 12-13-12 having Arr= 12-11-12 Room"' H265 Room Type= HDK 

SETTLE CREDIT CARD APPROVAL FOR AMOUNT• 386.84 USO, PAYMENT TYPE=AX, CARO ENDING 
WITl-(Dm, EXP. OATE=IDI], APPROVAL CODE=113208, CONFIRMATION# =1482839, GUEST 
=Lanza,'l:Janoy, ROOM=t-mr 
1 keys created for room H266 

·DEPOSIT DUE-DATE 2012-12-05->;0EPOSIT AMOUNT 213.64->0.00;RESV DEPOSIT SCHEDULE 
ID 1603020-> 
R.ESTYPECH ADR -> CHECKED IN 

Lanza, Nancy has chedted In Inspected room H265 on 12-11-12 

APPROVED 633.64 USO, FOR PAYMENT lYPE AX, APPROVAL CODE :113208, FOR CONFIRMATION 
#1482839, FOR Lanza, Nancy IN ROOM H265 
CONFIRMATION NO. 1482839;Reservetlon Check In Screen ;"'8' ac~sed; 

ROOMCH -> H265 
Comments New; 

Updated by PMSID interface.;EXfERNAL REFERENCE ·> 1482839:EXTERNAL LEG NO -> 1 

SETTLE CREDIT CARD APPROVAL FOR AMOUNT=213.64 USD, PAYMENT TYPE=AX, CARD ENDING 
wrrt-im. EXP. DA TE"IDI APPROVAL, CODE=175692, CONF!RW. TION # •1482839, GUEST 
=Lanu,"R""ancy . . 
APPROVED 213.64 USO, FOR PAYMENT TYPE AX, APPROVAL CODE :175692, FOR CO~Flftw,TION 
#1482839, FOR Lanza, N~ 
RESTYPECH CC -> ADR 

RESORT= MTWASH CONFIRMATION NO ,.1482839 ARR= 2012-12-11 DEP • 2012-12-13 ADULTS= 1 
ROOMTYPE = HDK RATE• RATECODE eAAA PAYMENT MEJHOD •AX;EXTREFTYPE ",-> 
ORS;EXTERNAL REFERENCE -> 40010234564;EXTREFLEGN() -> 1;EXTR.EFlYPE -> 
OUESTID;EXTERNAL REFERENCE -> 40010234564;EXTREFLEGNO -> 1;ADUL TSCH • · 
>1;CHILDRENCH ->O:CURRENCYCODECH ->USO;FIXEORATECH ->Y;RA TEAMOUNTCH ~ 
>171.00;MARKETCODECH ->OTHER;ORIGINOFBOOKlNGCH -,-OMNIHOTELS.COM;PERSONSCH 0-
>1 ;RATECODECH ->AAA; . · 

• 

Page 1 of1 user:_activity_/og 
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State of Connecticut 
Department of Public Safety 
Narrative Report 

REPORT TYPE: 
~ / INITIAL □ 
1.1" SUPPL. 
D RE-OPEN 

ASSIST 
ATJACHMENTS: 
B' STATEMENTS 
D PHOTOS 
D SKETCH MAP 
D EVIDENCE 

~ / TELETYPE 
bf" OTHER 

DPS INCIDENT NUMBER; 

CFS12-00705354 

Page_l_ot_i_ DPS-302-C (Revised 04/03) 
D CLOSING 

WITNESS: KARR, Brian (w/m d.o.b. -) 

EMPLOYER: Hoffman Energy OCCUPATION: Delivery Driver 
#170 White Street Danbury, Connecticut 
Telephone: 203-744-8000 

DATE/TIME OF ASSIGNMENT: Thursday January 3rd
, 2013 at approximately 1108 hours. 

ASSIGNMENT: Interview Brian KARR about his knowledge and recollection of making an oil 
delivery to the Lanza's residence located at #36 Yogananda Street Sandy Hook, CT., on Friday 
December 14th

, 2012. 

ACTION TAKEN: On the above date and time, Detective Hoyt #0994, and I met with Brian 
KARR at his place employment in Danbury, CT. Brian agreed to speak with us about his knowledge 
and recollection of making an oil delivery to the Lanza's residence on Friday December 14th

, 2012. 
Brian stated verbally and later in a written statement among other things, that on Friday December 
14th

, 2012 between 9:30AM and 10:00AM, he went to #36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, 
Connecticut, where he made an oil delivery at that residence. Brian further stated that when he made 
this oil delivery, he did not see any vehicles or people in the driveway or at the house. Brian stated 
that the garage bay doors were closed. Brian stated that he has never seen anyone at the house in the 
past 5 to 6 years that he has been making oil deliveries to this house. Brian stated that he does not 
know the people that live at #36 Y ogananda Street Sandy Hook, CT., and that he does not know 
Nancy or Adam Lanza. Brian stated that after he made the oil delivery at #36 Yogananda Street, he 
put the delivery receipt/slip in the mailbox at the roadside, and then believed that he proceeded to 
# 12 Yogananda Street Sandy Hook, CT., to make a separate oil delivery. 
(Refer to Attached Written Statement for Details) 

While meeting with Brian, Detective Hoyt and I showed him a photocopy of the delivery 
receipt/slip that was located in the mailbox at #36 Y ogananda Street, in which Brian identified and 
recognized as the delivery receipt/slip that he had left in the mailbox at #36 Y ogananda Street on 
Friday December 14th

, 2012. (Refer to Attached Copy of Delivery Receipt/Slip for Details) 

CASE STATUS: This case will remain open and active. 

CAS:: STATUS TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 
- 1 ACTIV: 0 4 EXCEPTIOIIIAL CLEARANCE □ A OFFENDER DECEASED □ VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE 
:J 2 CLEARED BY ARREST O 6 NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 
0 3 SUSPENDED O F FUGITJVE 

□ 8 PROSECUTION DECLINED O JUVENILE - NO CUSTODY 
0 C EXTRADITION DECLINED 

THE UNDERSIGNED. AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND S><YS THAT: l AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT 
NU'-'BER. THAT THE INFORMATION COl\'TAINED THERE.IN WAS SECUREO AS A RESULT OF (1) M-Y PERSONAL OBSERVATION ANO KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)1NFORMATION RELAYED TO ME B 
OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE OEPARThlENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT 
- M THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION 

·ECEN ED SY ME. 

' TlGATO~ .. T~URE H 
D~ r- ;:::"""?- ?o 
DET. R an Luther #-07 2 

IN'•/~SilGA 70R. i.D # 

0702 

REPORT DATE· 

01/10/2013 

S• _iR NA1f!RE: 

-~~ 
. Turner #-024S 

SU?ERVISOR I.C # 

0245 



10, 03

06632



06633



06634

Report#: 1200704559 - 00104306 

STATE OF CONNECTICYi.DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY­
INVESTIGATION RE~T (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06) 

Report Type: Initial Report: □ Prosecutors Report: □ Supplement: ~ Re-open: 0 Assist: O Closing: O 

Attachments: Statements: ~ Teletype: O Photos: O Sketchmap: O Evidence: □ Other: O 
CFS NO 

1200704559 

INCIDENT ADDRESS 

INCIDENT DATE TIME 

12/14/2012 09:41 

00012 Dickinson Dr! Newtown 06482 

INCIDENT DATE 

12/1412012 

TIME PRIMARY OFFICER 

JEWISS, DANIEL E. 

BADGE NO 

0336 

INVESTIGATING OFFICER 

GRANDPRE, MARC F. 

.Page1 of2 

BADGE NO 

1220 

STATUS CODE C=COMPLAINANT V=VICTIM A=ARRESTEE J=JUVENILE H=OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT 

~~~~~~ ~ = 0304 
INTERVIEW REPORT 

Interviewee: -
This subject was identified during this investigation as - of Nancy and Adam Lanza. 

Location: 

The interview took place in the dining room of . Present during the 

interview were detective Richard Covello #376 and I. The interview began on December 15, 2012 at approximately 1620 hours and ended 

on December 15, 2012 at approximately 1636 hours. 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN EIEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN.WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1 )MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION ANO KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 
NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN Tl-IE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR 1.0.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR I.D.#: 

/TFC MARC F GRANDPREI 1220 07111/2013 11:19 am /SGT JOSHUA PA TTBERGI 0130 
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Action Taken: 

STATE OF CONNECTICUJi.l>EPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY­

INVESTIGATION REJ9T (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06) 

That on December 15, 2012 at approximately 1620 hours, Detective Richard Covello and I spoke with and obtained a written statement 

from-· M•IW was identified during this investigation as-of Nancy and Adam Lanza. 

M•IW related .that he has reside and since that time, Nancy Lanza had visited his residence on 

.age2of2 

several occasions. M•IW related that the last time Nancy had visited, they debated about firearms. M•IW relc,1ted that Nancy grew up 

hunting ·and was very proud of her firearm.collection. M•IW related that he never met Adam, however he knew that Nancy had taken him 

out of school because he was sensitive to sound and light. 

Lastly. M•IW related that on December 14, 2012, he was working Bl during the morning and between 8 and 9am, 

. M•IW related that he believed 

See attached written statement for details. 

Case Status: 

Case active. 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT.THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION ANO KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR 1.0.#; REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR I.D.#: 

nFC MARC F GRANDPREI 1220 , 07/11/2013 11 :19 am /SGT JOSHUA PA TTBERGI 0130 
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R&J)?rt #: 1200704559 - 000022~6 

STATE OF CONNECTlfA 1EPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY­
INVESTIGATION RE"'5RT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06) 

Report Type: Initial Report: D · Prosecutors Report: D Supplement: 181 .Re-open: D Assist: D Closing: D 

Attachments: Statements: 181 Teletype: □ Photos: □ Sketchmap: □ Evidence: ® Other: □ 
CFS NO INCIDENT DATE TIME INCIDENT DATE TIME · PRIMARY OFFICER BADGE NO INVESTIGATING OFFICER 

1200704559 12/14/2012 09:41 12/14/2012 JEWISS, DANIELE. 0034 COVELLO, RICHARD G. 

INCIDENT ADDRESS APARTMENT NO TOWN CD TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE CASE STATUS 

00012 Dickinson Dr/ Newtown 06482 Not Appllcable Active 

INTERVIEW REPORT 

INTERVIEWEE: 

ACTION TAKEN: 

- 'age 1of4 1 

BADGE NO 

0376 

On December 15th, 2012 at approximately 1945hrs, Detective Marc Grandpre and I spoke witti and obtained a written statement from -

was identified during this investigation as possibly being . As such, I was assigned 

to speak with BIii as part of this investigation. 

BIii resided alone at a single family home located at He·is employed as araj for 

. He related that he has been a for the majority of his life. That approximately two years ago, he met Nancy 

He related that he knew, after the fact, about Adam Lanza. 

being Involved in the Newtown sch~ol shooting and also had been made aware of Nancy's death. BIii appeared calm and un-emotional, 

presenting predominantly a flat affect. However, throughout the course of our meeting, he periodically paused during dialogue and/or excused 

himself to another room as he appeared to become upset while discussing his history with Nancy. 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES ANO SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRff.ER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININOTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WM, SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1 )MY PERSQNAL OBSERVATION ANO KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)1NFO!WATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMSERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT 6R OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)1NFORMATION SECURED eY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMSER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERJAf(E'l1s 2013 
NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. . 

INVEl,TIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR I.D.#: 

llRP RICHARD G COVELLO/ 0376 01/07/201310:21 am / SGT MARK DA VJSONJ 0204 
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BIi related that he had been expecting to be contacted by police at some point in light of recent events in Newtown. He was initially guarded 

during discussions related t . He described that it was and that Nancy was as well a 

. As we spoke. M•§Wctentified that one of his main concerns was the media obtaining the information that he 
. I explained t••IM that our investiga_tion was active and as such we were not releasing such 

Information arid related statements by witnesses to the media. 

M•§Mturther related the he . That she went on a trip to New 

Hampshire Tuesday, December 11th, 2012. BIi ieft for a business trip on Wednesday, December 12th, 2012. He received a text message from 

Nancy at approximately 2200hrs on Thursday, December 13th in which Nancy informed him that she recently arrived home. That they last talked on 
Thursday, December 13th, 2012 at approximately 2222hrs. At that time he was in BIi and they discussed her trip and his business trip . 

.. thereafter texted Nancy Friday morning, December 14th at approximately 1012hrs to sa~. He did not immediately, or shortly 

thereafter, receive any response from Nancy, which .. described as not being unusual. Later that day, M•IM boss notified him of the shooting · 

in Newtown ... searched the topic on- line and contacted family members in Newtown fo make inquiries. He then attempted to contact Nancy 

on her home telephone and cellular telephone just around noon time with negative results. He described that Nancy's home telephone did not ring 

and went directly to voice mail. Sometime thereafter, .. heard the name "Ryan Lanza ff being ·talked about In connection with the shooting as well 

the incident taking p_lace at Yogalanda Street. At this point BIi called a friend who confirmed _Nancy's death . 

.. related that he never thought Nancy's son Ryan would be involved in such an incident. He was aware that Nancy had another son, Adam, 

who suffered from Asperger Syndrome. He never met Adam and had only been Inside Nancy's residence once, approximately a year and a half ago. 
. . . 

That Nancy never related any incidents in which Adam was violent with her. However, .. felt that Nancy did a lot for Adam to assure that he was 
happy and appeased. 

BIi related -that during the time that he had known Nancy, she had shared with him that she owned guns and that she had been to a range target 

shooting with her sons. 

In addition to the information contained in M•IM statement, he· verbally related to these Detectives that over the past year ~ancy had shared wlth 

him her plans to sell her home in Newtown and move to either Washington or North Carolina. That she was originally going to downsize to a smaller 

THE UNOERSIGNED,AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1 )MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION ANO KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)1NFORMAT10N RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POI.ICE OEPAATMEN1:0R (3)1NFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 

NAMEO OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN. AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THATTHE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGAT_OR 1.0.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR 1.0.#: 

llRP RICHARD G COVELLO/ 0376 01/07/2013 10:21 am /SGT MARK DAVISON/ 0204 
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home in Newtown. However, ;She had conversations with her son Ryan about the idea of moving. BIii explained that it appeared that with Ryan 

living and working out of state and his desire to travel, there was no reason that she should r,estrlct herself to living in Newtown. 

According tollillll, Nancy had· plann'E!d to have her house painted over this past spring in preparation for putting it up for sale. However. the 

painting plan did not come to fruition and the sale of the house was postponed. Further, BIii related that Nancy knew that ·she was not going to be 

able to effectively show/ sell her home while Adam was living within . Her plan was to purchase an RV (Recreational Vehicle) to facilitate their move 

to either Washington State or North Garolina. During their trip, BIii related that Nancy would then sleep In a motel / hotel and Adam would sleep in 

the RY as he would not sleep in a motel I hotel. In this process, she could have Adam out of the house, they could effectuate their move and 

meanwhile sell her house. 

BIii related that it was his understanding that if Nancy were to move to Washington State, it was for the purpose of enrolling Adam in a special 

school that he wanted to attend. If they were to move to North Carolina, it was going to be for the purpose of obtaining employment for Adam and 

making him more self sufficient. That Nancy had related to M•IMthat she had a friend, "John", who owned a computer technologies business in 

North Carolina. That John had agreed to mentor Adam and teach him the business. (See Attached Written Statement) 

RELATED EVIDENCE: 

During my interview with BIii, he referenced his cellular telephone for obtaining dates and times of communications that he had with Nancy Lanza. 

He allowed me to view and visually verify the related text message communications. He showed me one text message dated Monday, December 

10th, 2012 with a time stamp of 1151hrs. The message was received from Nancy Lanza and related that she had gotten off to a rough ~tart that day. 

That Adam had "bumped his head" ·really bad" and they were dealing with blood at 5:30 In the morning. 

I explained tcW•IM that his cellular telephone contained communications known to me, and presumably some communications not yet viewed, that 

were considered to have evidentiary .value. That this information on his cellular telephone could help identify critical timellnes related to time of death 

and possibly identify precipitating circumstances leading up to Nancy's death. As such, I was obligated to seize his telephone at this time and apply 

for a search warrant to search its contents. I explained that I also could accept ■•I■ -written consent to search his telephone In which case the 

process of extracting the related information and returning his telephone could be effectuated this same day. On Sunday, December 16th, 2012 at 

approximately 1105hrsW•IM verbally agreed to provide consent and thereafter completed a written consent form. (See Attached Form) 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT! 1AM THE WRTTER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)1NFORMATION RElAYEO TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE OEPARTMENT!OR (3)1NFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF TliE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR 1.D.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR l.0.#: 

ff8P RICHARD G COVELLO/ 0376 01/07/2013 10:21 am /SGT MARK DAVISON/ 0204 
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I thereafter sec:µred M•IM celluiar telephone and transportod it the Computer Crime & Electronic Evidenc~ Unit at the Forensic Science Laboratory 

In Meriden CT~ The phone was processed by Trooper George Jupin. At approximately 2110hrs, Trooper Jupin provided me with a DVD.containing 

the data seized from Walsh's cellular telephone. I transported the DVD to Troop L in Litchfield where I packaged and processed the DVD as · 

evidence exhibit #338: One (1) DVD marked "Samsung Galaxy S" .. containing data extracted from the personal cellular telephone oflllillll 
-- I completed a JD-CR-18 and Evidence Flow Sheet and secured the exhibit in the Cl Temporary Evidence Locker. It was thereafter secured 

in WDMC Evidence Room. All related paperwork was turned over to Detective Steven Rupsis. (See Attached JD-CR-18 Copy) 

CASE STATUS: 

This case remains active pending further investigation. 

THE UN0ERSl<3Ne0, AN INVE;3TIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITE.R OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1 )MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)1NFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 
OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENl:OR (3)1NFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PE~SON OR PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY Me. 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR 1.0.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR 1.0.#: 

ITRP RICHARD G COVELLO/ 0376 01/07/201310:21 am /SGT MARK DA VISONJ 0204 
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----- ------ --~- ---

[I S1ate Of Connecticut 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

DIVISION OF STATE POLICE ~ ~ 

• Consent To Search And Examine Evidence 

'-+-<-c,,,:;;<-L.I,,.,,. Time: //('Ccity/T own: Case 

Name: 

DO CONS 

~ 04 
~ 

----~-DOB: 03, 04 

_____ _, after having been informed of my Constitutional right not 

(print name) 
ed without a search warrant and of my Constitutional right to refuse to consent to such a search, 

~-· -_.,,.,..,._ to have: ~ and s kc"~~. 
(fnltlsl 

who are members of the Connecticut State Ponce, and PlZf, t2 ~OU~ 1 ~--4< 

_: ~ :oarememborsollho 

(insert agency name) 

:.,nduct a complete search of rri:_: 

D Residence 

' I 

which property is located at 04,03 
(specify Jocstlonl address: street, apartment number ,route, city or town, state) 

The above named police officers are authorized to take from the location or locations specified above, such materials and 
other property as th~y may desire and to perform examinations and tests, including forensic examinations and tests, on 
any item seized. , 

Permission for this search and examination of evidence is granted by me, knowingly, willingly and voluntarily, to the above 
named police officer or police officers and no inducements, threats or prqmises have been made to me in order to gain 
my 
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w,=r~oUTA swcH wAARANr~ ... • 
JD-CR-18 Rev. 9/10 ,--- ----- ---------. 
C.G.S. §§ 21a-262, 26-85, 26-90, 42-472a, 461>-121, 
54-36a,g,h,o, and P.A. 10-112 § 1 

Juver:ille I Court Docket Number 

Instructions 

1. Do not use this form II s search warrant is used. 
2. Original must be flied with the Clerl< of Court. 
3. In the case of en BFT9st or referral, file with a uniform 

a/T8St report or Jt.JVenHe Summons/Comp/ajnt 
4. Last copy for Police Department use. 

□ To Court 
,_. 
N 

□ Destroy - No Value tb 
D Case Pending 0 

-...l 

□ Return to Owner 

D Prisoilef'.s 

□ Juvenile 

Asset Forfeiture 

To ttm.S~rior Cour&_.I (Addtess of court) D .. uvenne .. 1ZJ Geographical 3 
Unlfonn Arrest Raport/Juvanfte summons Number 

. Matters ·: · Area Number 146 White St. Danburv CT 
j:;oU~e~c~.oata"t . ·.: . · -~ An:esl/Referrat I Police case/receipt number Companion case number -

' ·.·.N/A.·<~:.··_. ·· ... _' :y . .'· ,:: 1 [J Made'_:·□ Pending 12-00704559 NIA 
Name, address and te&~ num!'iei,.a.liSJefendant{s)lsubject.(s) Name, address and telephone number ol complalnan~s)lownar(s) 

1. 1. Connecticut State Police ....: WDMC 

2. 2 

3. 3 

Type of Incident 

M r 

2.2 

3. 3 

Town of seizure Date of seizure Type of property 

'T'rnnn .A n ... rr - -

Meriden 12/16/2012 C:l '.stolen Ji! :: Evidence -~o · Lost/found ' f] Investigation 

The foftowing property was seized, In connection with a criminal/dflikiuenc{~ (Dascn1Je~lltlty, type!~~t;,isarlal number, etc.) 

Exhibit# - One (1) DVD marked "Samsung Galaxy S", containing data extracted from the personal 
cellular telephone of I ~ 

.**NOTHING FOLLOWS*** 

f cash money was seized, enter total amount here 
Ust each de,flOll'linali«l se~ y the numbered /lne$ above.) 

Total anio!l!l' of cash ,;.: ·.;., , :: 
► $ ·.:.·>.- :NO CASij_.~ ... -

(Title) Badge number Date 

D~tective Covello #376 
Property Room Use Only I Remarks 

Reason 

Department 

12/16/2012 WDMC- L 

Date J"Btumed 

'ti 
!2. 
if 
£ : ::;,-
~ 
i . :, 
C: 
3 
"' -~ 

INVENTORY OF SE~D PROPERTY 
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State of Connecticut 
Department of Public Safety 
Narrative Report 
DPS-302-C (Revised 04/03) 

WITNESS: 

REPORT TYPE: 
0 INITIAL D ASSIST 

"' SUPPL. 
D RE-OPEN 
D CLOSING 

ATTACHMENTS: DPS INCIDENT NUMBER: 
~ STATEMENTS D TELETYPE 
□ PHOTOS fQ. OTHER 
□ SKETCH MAP 
□ EVIDENCE 

CFS12-00705354 

Page_l_of_2_ 

DATE/TIME: On Thursday January 3, 2013 at approximately 1430 hours. 

ASSIGNMENT: Interview- about Nancy Lanza. 

ACTION TAKEN: The investigation revealed that N ancy Lanza had traveled to New Hampshire 
on December .11, 2012. Documents located in her residence indicated she had planned to meet 
with-~ in New Hampshire on December 13, 2012. On January 2, 2013 this writer spoke 
with I~ on the telephone and scheduled an interview for January 3, 2013. 

On J~3 at approximate! 1430 hours Detective effe 
with - at his residence, 

R. Payette and this writer met 
At that time he provided a 

written statement. - reported among other things that: 
A • He met Nancy Champion (Lanza) in the late 1970's as . He also was a 
W friend of Nancy Lanza's mother in the 1970's. He had not spoken to Nancy Lanza since the 

1970's. 
• In the summer of 2012 he was contacted by Nancy Lanza. They met for lunch at the Three 

Tomatoes Restaurant in Lebanon, N H to catch up on 12-13-2012 at about 1:10 PM. Nancy 
Lanza told - that she had married a high school boyfriend and divorced. She spoke 
of two sons. Her son Ryan was on his own living in New Jersey and her son Adam had 
disabilities. She said Adam had some sort of autism. 

• - said that Nancy described a difficult life but gave him the impression that she was 
courageous and "handling everything". Nancy told- she was very proud of Adam's 
accomplishments. 

• - said that Nancy Lanza told him she had no intentions of re-marrying and 
accepted the obligations of caring for Adam. Nancy said that she and Adam planned for her 
trip to New Hampshire. The trip was an experiment to allow Adam to stay at home alone 
for a few days. 

CASE STATUS TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 
1 ACTIVE O 4 EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE □ A OFFENDER DECEASED O VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE 
2 CLEARED BY ARREST □ 6 NO CRIMINAL ASPECT □ B PROSECUTION DECLINED CJ JUVENILE - NO CUSTODY 
3 SUSPENDED O F FUGITIVE □ C EXTRADITION DECLINED 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HA \/ING BEEN DULY SWORN, OE POSES A ND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT 
NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION ANO KNOWLEDGE: OR (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME B 
OTHER MEMBERS OF MY P ICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPA RTMENT: OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT 

ROM THE PERSON OR PE ONS NA MED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPO RT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION 
ED BYM E. 

I T SI NATURE: INVESTIGATOR I.O. # REPORT DATE, SUPERVISOR I.D. # APPROVAL DATE: 

0772 January 15, 2013 0245 
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State of Connecticut 
Department of Public Safety 
Narrative Report 
DPS-302-C (Revised 04/03) 

REPORT TYPE: 
D INITIAL D ASSIST 
~ SUPPL. 
D RE-OPEN 
D CLOSING 

ATTACHMENTS: DPS INCIDENT NUMBER: 
~ STATEMENTS D TELETYPE 
D PHOTOS gl OTHER 

CFS12-00705354 
D SKETCH MAP 
D EVIDENCE 

Page_1_of_2_ 

• --said that Nancy Lanza never indicated she felt in any personal danger living with 
Adam She did not tell him of any violence involving Adam. She did not mention that she 
owned any firearms. Nancy did not say anything about moving from Newtown, CT and told 
--how happy she was to be living there. 

• Nancy Lanza did not tell-- of any plans for Adam to move out of her residence. 
• Before leaving they spoke of making plans for-- and his wife to visit Nancy Lanza 

in Newtown, CT. She left the restaurant at about 2:30 PM. 

CASE STATUS 
1 ACTIVE □ 4 EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 
2 CLEARED BY ARREST □ 6 NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 
3 SUSPENDED □ F FUGiTIVE 

See written statement 

TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 
□ A OFFENDER DECEASED □ VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE 
□ B PROSECUTION DECLINED □ JUVENILE - NO CUSTODY 
D C EXTRADITION DECLINED 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN, DEPOSES ANO SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE A TT ACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT 
NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2) IN FORMATION RELA YEO TO ME B 
OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLI E DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT 

OM THE PERSON OR PER NS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION 
RECEIVED BY ME. 

0772 January 15, 2013 0245 
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54 Westcott Rd, Danielson, CT 06239 to 54 Westcott Rd, Danielson, CT 06239 
460.4 miles; 8 hours, 3 minutes 
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